

Joyce Kerr Scholarship Award Program



The purpose of the Scholarship Award Program is to further the interest in the game of bowling through certified competition to promote academic achievement and educational advancement. This is done in the name of Joyce Kerr by the Greater Toledo USBC Association.

A candidate for this scholarship award must be an amateur, as defined by the USBC, in their senior year of high school and planning to further their education after high school. They must be a current youth member of the Greater Toledo USBC Association with verifiable history of involvement in youth bowling and meeting the requirements necessary to graduate high school.

The funds for this scholarship will be administered through the SMART Program for distribution to the college, university or trade school the recipient is attending.

Completed applications, including signatures and letters of recommendations, along with an official transcript of courses, must be received in the Greater Toledo USBC Association office by April 15, annually. Other information and additional forms may be obtained by contacting:

Greater Toledo USBC Association 5062 Dorr Street Toledo, OH 43615

> Phone: (419) 537-0523 Fax: (419) 536-2007 gtba@accesstoledo.com www.toledobowling.com

## PERSONAL INFORMATION

		Birth	Date///
Last Name	First	Initial	
Address:			
City:		State:	ZIP:
Phone: ()			
ACADEMIC INFORMATION	<u>u</u>		
High School Attending/ed:			
Grade Point Average:	Colleg	e planning to attend:	
Major (if known):			(if known)
SIGNATURE OF VERIFICAT	'ION:		
<u>Civic and Community Invo</u>	olvement:	Counselor or Principal	
Employment Record (if ar	יען:		

Briefly state your plans after graduation and how you hope bowling plays an active role:

Briefly state why you are applying for this scholarship:

**BOWLING INFORMATION**: List most recent information first: Leagues, averages, awards, office held (if any), tournament (local, state, national): \_\_\_\_\_\_

## PLEASE INCLUDE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF COURSES AND THREE LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION (letters could be from teacher, counselor, coach, minister or employer).

**SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY:** A candidate must be an amateur, as defined by the USBC, in their senior year of high school and planning to further their education after high school. They must be a current youth member of the Greater Toledo USBC Association with a verifiable history of involvement in youth bowling and meeting the requirements necessary to graduate high school.

The funds for this scholarship will be administered through the SMART Program for distribution to the college, university or trade school the recipient is attending.

SIGNATURE OF NOMINEE: DATE:	GNATURE OF NOMINEE:	DA	TE:
-----------------------------	---------------------	----	-----

Submit pages 3 and 4 of this application with other required information, before the deadline of April 15<sup>th</sup>, to:

Greater Toledo USBC Association Attn: Scholarship Committee 5062 Dorr Street, Toledo, OH 43615